“By means of present claim petition, petitioner seeks the following reliefs: 

"(i) To quash and set aside Impugned Order dated 30/06/2014 respondent 

no. 3 by which Punishment of "Adverse Entry" is awarded in the Service 

record of the petitioner and Recovery of Rs-55007 (Fifty Five Thousand and 

seven Rupees) is issued against the petitioner, arbitrarily and illegally, had it 

been the impugned order was never being in existence, after calling entire 

record from the respondents, keeping in view of the facts highlighted in the 

body of the petition.